MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: March 22, 2018

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item #20

Resolution File No.

Ordinance File No. 18-268

COMMITTEE: Finance and Audit

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Mayo, Sr.

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Amend the ordinance beginning at or near line 147 as follows:

(6) The department of human resources shall establish a separate annual out-of-pocket maximum for prescription drug copayments are two thousand (\$2,000.00) under a single plan and four thousand (\$4,000.00) under an employee + child(ren), an employee + spouse, or a family plan in accordance with the Affordable Care Act.

(Note: The amendment is represented by <u>double underline</u>. The selected language would not be stricken.)